



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 39480 of 2025

Mohd Salim
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Chandra Prakash Pandey, Saurabh Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Afsha, Devendra Kumar Tiwari, G.A., Mo. Saif, Mohd. Shahibe Alam, Vijay Nand Tiwari

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Case has been called out in revised list. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put up this case as fresh on 17.02.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

February 4, 2026
Rmk.